Manipur State Form No. V 7

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNTABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub. Division:- Porompat

District - Imphal East D. . 1

Date & hours of occurrence

03/05/2023 at 07 30 pm

FIR No. 265 (08)2023 HNG-PS U/S 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC,

& Sec3(2) (iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act

Corsp. FIR No. 00(8)2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of despatch from police station
On 23/08/2023 at 09:35 pm	Mantripukhri, Vaiphei Veng about 03 Km West from PS.	23/08/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding Result of the investigation case explanation of delay in recording information
HOIMARINA VAIPHEI (35) W/o KHUPLEN VAIPHEI of TD BLOCK LINGSIPHAI	Group of Meeteis / Meiteis	Punishment for being member of ulawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, mischief causing damage, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST Punishable U/S 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC, 3(2) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities)	Shri Th. Sudhir Singh MPS, Dy SP(CDO)IE will please investigathe case, vide order no. C-2/12/Sp-IE/2023/9273, dtd. 02/08/2023

OE attached

SI, OC/HNG-PS 23/08/2023

Heingray Police Station Impinity Station Signed :-SI N. Jhaljit Singh Designation :- SI, OC/HNG-PS

Dated: - 23/08/2023

Officer-in-charge
Heingang Police Station
Imphal Cast District

The Officer –in- Charge, Women Police Station (WPS) Churachandpur, Manipur – 795128

Subject: Report on the crimes of looting, Vandalism and burning of properties.

Madam,

I am to bring to your kind notice that I am a Scheduled Tribe (Kuki/Zo) and a resident of Mantripukhri, Vaiphei Veng.

That, on the 03/05/2023 at 7:30 pm my above said residence "Owned/ Rented" was attacked destroyed, looted and burned by a Group of Meetei/ Meiteis radicals.

These criminals broke/open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my residence and premises worth Rupees 19,00,000. (Approx.) and they burnt down all the remainings.

While carrying out their said criminals activities, the said Meitei radical group were shouting amnti- tribal slogans...

I, therefore, request you to kindly take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR/ zero FIR under relevant sections of Law.

Thank You.

Enclosure:

Dated – Churachandpur The 2nd of August,2023

Yours Sincerel, Sd/-

Personal Details in full

Name : HOIMARINA VAIPHEI (35)

Father/ Husband's Name : KHUPLEN VAIPHEI

Present Address : TD BLOCK LINGSIPHAL

Contact Details 9862462897